505044986 08/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5091738

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		C	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIO			L, INC.		12/15/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:	GRAPI	GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, LLC				
Street Address:	1500 F	RIVERED	GE PARKWAY, SUITE 100			
Internal Address:	9TH FL	LOOR				
City:	ATLAN	ITA				
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA				
Postal Code: 30328						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1	l				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1454581	2			
Application Number:		1454581	2			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	1454581	2			
CORRESPONDENCE		(404)87()-8178			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	(404)87(o the e-n)-8178 hail address first; if that is ur			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to	(404)87(o the e-n d; if that)-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	(404)87(o the e-n d; if that 404-878)-8178 hail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provideo	(404)87(o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w)-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provideo	(404)87(o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w)-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com W N. CLAERBOUT			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	(404)87(o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO)-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com W N. CLAERBOUT	ent via US I		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	(404)870 o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO WOMBL	0-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com W N. CLAERBOUT X 7037	ent via US I		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	(404)87(o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO WOMBL ATLANT)-8178 hail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com N N. CLAERBOUT X 7037 E BOND DICKINSON (US) LL	ent via US I		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	(404)87(o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO WOMBL ATLANT	0-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com W N. CLAERBOUT X 7037 E BOND DICKINSON (US) LL A, GEORGIA 30357-0037	ent via US I		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	(404)870 o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO WOMBL ATLANT R0 AI	0-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com W N. CLAERBOUT X 7037 E BOND DICKINSON (US) LL A, GEORGIA 30357-0037 D29 17960US.1	ent via US I		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	(404)870 o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO WOMBL ATLANT R0 ATLANT	0-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com N N. CLAERBOUT X 7037 E BOND DICKINSON (US) LL A, GEORGIA 30357-0037 029 17960US.1 NDREW N. CLAERBOUT	ent via US I		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	(404)870 o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO WOMBL ATLANT R0 ATLANT	0-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com N N. CLAERBOUT X 7037 E BOND DICKINSON (US) LL A, GEORGIA 30357-0037 D29 17960US.1 NDREW N. CLAERBOUT ndrew N. Claerbout/	ent via US I		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provided	(404)87(o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO WOMBL ATLANT R(AI AI AI 08	0-8178 mail address first; if that is un- is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com W N. CLAERBOUT X 7037 E BOND DICKINSON (US) LL A, GEORGIA 30357-0037 D29 17960US.1 NDREW N. CLAERBOUT ndrew N. Claerbout/ 9/10/2018	ent via US I		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	be sent to provided UMBER:	(404)87(o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO WOMBL ATLANT R(AI AI AI	0-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com N N. CLAERBOUT X 7037 E BOND DICKINSON (US) LL A, GEORGIA 30357-0037 029 17960US.1 NDREW N. CLAERBOUT ndrew N. Claerbout/ 10/2018 nversion#page1.tif	ent via US I		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=R029 17960US.	be sent to provided UMBER: UMBER:	(404)870 o the e-n d; if that 404-878 cheryl.w ANDRE P.O. BO WOMBL ATLANT R0 ATLANT R0 ATLANT	0-8178 nail address first; if that is ur is unsuccessful, it will be se 9-2453 est@wbd-us.com W N. CLAERBOUT X 7037 E BOND DICKINSON (US) LL A, GEORGIA 30357-0037 D29 17960US.1 NDREW N. CLAERBOUT ndrew N. Claerbout/ MUREW N.	ent via US I		



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:20 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 2:05 O'CLOCK A.M.



860372 8100V SR# 20180032046

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201921649 Date: 01-05-18

PATENT REEL: 046762 FRAME: 0431

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, INC. TO BECOME A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:20 PM 12/26/2017 FILED 01:20 PM 12/26/2017 SR 20177767657 - File Number 860372

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Graphic Packaging International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), certifies as follows.

- 1. The Corporation was incorporated in the State of Delaware on September 22, 1978.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of the Certificate of Conversion is Graphic Packaging International, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Graphic Packaging International, LLC.
- 4. The conversion shall be effective at 2:05 a.m. local time on December 29, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this $\underline{15^{-4}}$ day of December, 2017.

Laura Synn Church

Laura Lynn Church Authorized Person

LEGAL02/37722781v1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 2:05 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 201921648 Date: 01-05-18

Page 1

860372 8100 SR# 20180032046

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 046762 FRAME: 0433

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:20 PM 12/26/2017 FILED 01:20 PM 12/26/2017 SR 20177767657 - File Number 860372

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF **GRAPHIC PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL, LLC**

- The name of the limited liability company is Graphic Packaging International, LLC. 1.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 2:05 a.m. local time on December 29, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Graphic Packaging International, LLC this _______ day of December, 2017.

Laura Lynn Church

Authorized Person

LEGAL02/37722815v1

RECORDED: 08/10/2018